
2024 U.S. Olympic Team Trials - Day 4

Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

THU 7 DEC 2023  6:00pm - EVENING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1 Elite Female 110 (EF110kg) DIAZ Irene SCA

HICKS Zoe MI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy PV

MOV

STX

AUS

SEA

BOVELL Brent

WALDEN Chris

CALO-OY Mark

WADE Steve

INGRAM Lamont

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 2 Elite Female 119 (EF119kg) PEREZ Yoseline GULF

NAVARRO Chantel SCA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil STX

PV

SEA

OK

MOV

CALO-OY Mark

BOVELL Brent

INGRAM Lamont

RUIZ Eldwin

WALDEN Chris

30:27

28:29

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 3 Elite Female 119 (EF119kg) GOMEZ Kayla BOR

PROSPERS Trinity SEA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy PV

AUS

NCA

OK

STX

BOVELL Brent

WADE Steve

TATE Kenneth

RUIZ Eldwin

CALO-OY Mark

30:25

30:25

30:26

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

4 4 Ellite Female 125 (EF125kg) GRANT Deborah NENG

ORTEGA Bianca STX

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVELL Brent NCA

MOV

MAT

AUS

SEA

TATE Kenneth

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

WADE Steve

INGRAM Lamont

30:26

30:26

30:27

30:25

30:26

RED

BLUE

5 5 Ellite Female 125 (EF125kg) OCEGUERA Lizbeth CAB

EDWARDS Atiana CO BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth OK

MOV

MET

AUS

STX

RUIZ Eldwin

WALDEN Chris

RIVERA Kathy

WADE Steve

CALO-OY Mark

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 6 Elite Female 132 (EF132kg) IBARRA Neida OK

NAYANET EMMA SCA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve MET

SEA

MAT

PV

MOV

RIVERA Kathy

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

BOVELL Brent

WALDEN Chris

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

7 7 Elite Female 132 (EF132kg) CAPURSO Jessica MET

DIAL Casey SEA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin NCA

PV

MOV

MAT

STX

TATE Kenneth

BOVELL Brent

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

CALO-OY Mark

25:30

24:30

25:30

24:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

8 8 Elite Female 146 (EF146kg) GOMEZ Whitney OR

JOHNSON Algeria Lee NGR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont NCA

MET

AUS

MAT

PV

TATE Kenneth

RIVERA Kathy

WADE Steve

ALI Jamil

BOVELL Brent

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29
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RED

BLUE

9 9 Elite Female 146 (EF146kg) MULLEN Brooke MAT

CRAWFORD Carson SCA BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MET

SEA

NCA

OK

STX

RIVERA Kathy

INGRAM Lamont

TATE Kenneth

RUIZ Eldwin

CALO-OY Mark

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

10 10 Elite Female 165 (EF165kg) SAMARGIS Kendra IDSR

DAVIS Chelsi UT BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil PV

AUS

MET

SEA

NCA

BOVELL Brent

WADE Steve

RIVERA Kathy

INGRAM Lamont

TATE Kenneth

28:29

28:29

28:29

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 11 Elite Female 165 (EF165kg) BURKE Trinity ALM

BROWN Seraphina NENG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark MOV

AUS

NCA

PV

MET

WALDEN Chris

WADE Steve

TATE Kenneth

BOVELL Brent

RIVERA Kathy

30:26

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 12 Youth Male 106 (YM106kg) LIEVANA-GALVAN Jorge CO

WESLEY Melvin MOV BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin PNW

MI

MAT

SEA

WI

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

JOHNSON Angela

ALI Jamil

INGRAM Lamont

TODD Adam

27:29

30:27

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 13 Youth Male 119 (YM119kg) WALLACE Jayshawn SW

WILLIAMS Yu'shore OH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve MET

STX

MI

MAT

MOV

RIVERA Kathy

CALO-OY Mark

LEDESMA Domingo

ALI Jamil

WALDEN Chris

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

14 14 Youth Male 125 (YM125kg) ELLIS-BEY Salim MAT

COVINGTON Thomas MI

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont NCA

WI

OK

PNW

STX

TATE Kenneth

TODD Adam

RUIZ Eldwin

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CALO-OY Mark

29:28

28:29

27:30

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 15 Youth Male 132 (YM132kg) DARDEN Izaiah OH

BORN Ra-Leek MET

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MI

WI

AUS

PNW

PV

JOHNSON Angela

TODD Adam

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

BOVELL Brent

28:26

26:28

28:26

28:26

28:26

RED

BLUE

16 16 Youth Male 147 (YM147kg) FRANCO Joshua WTX

RIVERA Juan MAT

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin MI

AUS

MI

WI

NCA

JOHNSON Angela

WADE Steve

LEDESMA Domingo

TODD Adam

TATE Kenneth

29:28

28:29

29:28

27:30

30:27
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RED

BLUE

17 17 Youth Male 156 (YM156kg) SOMERVILLE Nieem SAT

STEWART Lamar OH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil NCA

STX

WI

PV

MI

TATE Kenneth

CALO-OY Mark

TODD Adam

BOVELL Brent

JOHNSON Angela

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 18 Youth Male 165 (YM165kg) AWINONGYA Joseph IL

LONA David STX

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth SEA

WI

PV

MET

PNW

INGRAM Lamont

TODD Adam

BOVELL Brent

RIVERA Kathy

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

19 19 Youth Male 176 (YM176kg) HEAVYRUNNER Oziah MT

JONES Malachi MAT BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark PV

MI

WI

OK

MI

BOVELL Brent

LEDESMA Domingo

TODD Adam

RUIZ Eldwin

JOHNSON Angela

26:30

25:30

23:30

26:30

27:30

LEGEND

WO Walkover WP Win on points


