



Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

THU 7 DEC 2023 6:00pm - EVENING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	1	Elite Female 110 (EF110kg) Referee:	RED BLUE MET	DIAZ Irene HICKS Zoe RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV STX AUS	BLUE BOVELL Brent WALDEN Chris CALO-OY Mark WADE Steve INGRAM Lamont	WP	5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
2	2	Elite Female 119 (EF119kg) Referee:	RED BLUE MAT	PEREZ Yoseline NAVARRO Chantel ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV SEA OK	RED CALO-OY Mark BOVELL Brent INGRAM Lamont RUIZ Eldwin WALDEN Chris	WP	4:1	30:27 28:29 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28
3	3	Elite Female 119 (EF119kg) Referee:	RED BLUE MET	GOMEZ Kayla PROSPERS Trinity RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS NCA OK	RED BOVELL Brent WADE Steve TATE Kenneth RUIZ Eldwin CALO-OY Mark	WP	5:0	30:25 30:25 30:26 30:27 30:26
4	4	Ellite Female 125 (EF125kg) Referee:	RED BLUE PV	GRANT Deborah ORTEGA Bianca BOVELL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV MAT AUS	RED TATE Kenneth WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil WADE Steve INGRAM Lamont	WP	5:0	30:26 30:26 30:27 30:25 30:26
5	5	Ellite Female 125 (EF125kg) Referee:	RED BLUE NCA	OCEGUERA Lizbeth EDWARDS Atiana TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV MET AUS	BLUE RUIZ Eldwin WALDEN Chris RIVERA Kathy WADE Steve CALO-OY Mark	wo		- - - -
6	6	Elite Female 132 (EF132kg) Referee:	RED BLUE AUS	IBARRA Neida NAYANET EMMA WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	OK SCA MET SEA MAT PV	RED RIVERA Kathy INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil BOVELL Brent WALDEN Chris	WP	5:0	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
7	7	Elite Female 132 (EF132kg) Referee:	RED BLUE ок	CAPURSO Jessica DIAL Casey RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV MOV MAT	BLUE TATE Kenneth BOVELL Brent WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil CALO-OY Mark	WP	5:0	25:30 24:30 25:30 24:30 25:30
8	8	Elite Female 146 (EF146kg) Referee:	RED BLUE SEA	GOMEZ Whitney JOHNSON Algeria Lee INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MET AUS MAT	BLUE TATE Kenneth RIVERA Kathy WADE Steve ALI Jamil BOVELL Brent	WP	5:0	27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29





Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

THU 7 DEC 2023 6:00pm - EVENING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	9	Elite Female 146 (EF146kg)	RED BLUE	MULLEN Brooke CRAWFORD Carson		MAT SCA	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA NCA OK	RIVERA Kathy INGRAM Lamont TATE Kenneth RUIZ Eldwin CALO-OY Mark			28:29 28:29 29:28 28:29 29:28
10	10	Elite Female 165 (EF165kg)	RED BLUE	SAMARGIS Kendra DAVIS Chelsi		IDSR UT	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MET SEA	BOVELL Brent WADE Steve RIVERA Kathy INGRAM Lamont TATE Kenneth			28:29 28:29 28:29 30:27 30:27
11	11	Elite Female 165 (EF165kg)	RED BLUE	BURKE Trinity BROWN Seraphina		ALM NENG	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS NCA PV	WALDEN Chris WADE Steve TATE Kenneth BOVELL Brent RIVERA Kathy			30:26 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:27
12	12	Youth Male 106 (YM106kg)	RED BLUE	LIEVANA-GALVAN Jorge WESLEY Melvin		CO MOV	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	ОК	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI MAT	CROCKLEM Lashau JOHNSON Angela ALI Jamil INGRAM Lamont TODD Adam	Indra		27:29 30:27 27:30 27:30 28:29
13	13	Youth Male 119 (YM119kg)	RED	WALLACE Jayshawn		SW				
		Referee:	BLUE AUS	WILLIAMS Yu'shore WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	STX MI MAT	BLUE RIVERA Kathy CALO-OY Mark LEDESMA Domingo ALI Jamil WALDEN Chris	WP	5:0	27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29
14	14	Youth Male 125 (YM125kg)	RED BLUE	ELLIS-BEY Salim COVINGTON Thomas		MAT MI	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	SEA	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI OK PNW	TATE Kenneth TODD Adam RUIZ Eldwin CROCKLEM Lashau CALO-OY Mark	Indra		29:28 28:29 27:30 29:28 30:27
15	15	Youth Male 132 (YM132kg)	RED BLUE	DARDEN Izaiah BORN Ra-Leek		OH MET	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI AUS PNW	JOHNSON Angela TODD Adam WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau BOVELL Brent	Indra		28:26 26:28 28:26 28:26 28:26 28:26
16	16	Youth Male 147 (YM147kg)	RED BLUE	FRANCO Joshua RIVERA Juan		WTX MAT	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	ОК	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MI WI	JOHNSON Angela WADE Steve LEDESMA Domingo TODD Adam TATE Kenneth			29:28 28:29 29:28 27:30 30:27





Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

THU 7 DEC 2023 6:00pm - EVENING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	17	Youth Male 156 (YM156kg)	RED BLUE	SOMERVILLE Nieem STEWART Lamar		SAT OH	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	STX WI PV	TATE Kenneth CALO-OY Mark TODD Adam BOVELL Brent JOHNSON Angela		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:26 30:26
18	18	Youth Male 165 (YM165kg)	RED BLUE	AWINONGYA Joseph LONA David		IL STX	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI PV MET	INGRAM Lamont TODD Adam BOVELL Brent RIVERA Kathy CROCKLEM Lashau	undra	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
19	19	Youth Male 176 (YM176kg)	RED BLUE	HEAVYRUNNER Oziah JONES Malachi		MT MAT	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI WI OK	BOVELL Brent LEDESMA Domingo TODD Adam RUIZ Eldwin JOHNSON Angela)	26:30 25:30 23:30 26:30 27:30